
ESG ADMINISTRATIVE ENTITY CONTACT LIST
CoC Name of Jurisdiction Name of AE Primary Contact Email

Oakland/Alameda County CoC Alameda Co.
Housing and Community 

Development Dept.
Riley Wilkerson Riley.wilkerson@acgov.org

Richmond/Contra Costa County CoC Contra Costa Co. Contra Costa Co.

Gabriel Lemus

Kristen Lackey

Kristin Sherk

gabriel.lemus@dcd.cccounty.us

Kristen.lackey@dcd.cccounty.us

kristin.sherk@dcd.cccounty.us 

Fresno/Madera County CoC Fresno Co. Dept. of Social Service
Laura Moreno

Shannon Duncan  

lhaga@co.fresno.ca.us

sduncan@co.fresno.ca.us

Bakersfield/Kern County CoC Kern Co.
Community and Economic 

Development

David Press

Catherine Vasquez

pressd@co.kern.ca.us

Vasquezc@kerncounty.com

Los Angeles City & County CoC Los Angeles Co.
Community Development 

Commission

Linda Jenkins

Raymond Webster

Elena Quon

Linda.Jenkins@lacdc.org

Raymond.Webster@lacdc.org

Elena.Quon@lacdc.org

Santa Ana/Anaheim/Orange County CoC Orange Co.
Orange Co. Community 

Services

Julia Bidwell

Kelly Lupro

Juanita Preciado

Julia.bidwell@occr.ocgov.com

Kelly.Lupro@occr.ocgov.com

juanita.preciado@occr.ocgov.com

Riverside City & County CoC Riverside Co.
Economic Development 

Agency

Connie Hill

Rowena Concepcion

Jill E. Kowalski

Lupe Mkhitaryan            

chill@rivco.org

Lmkhitar@rivco.org

rconcepc@rivco.org

jkowalsk@rivco.org

Sacramento City & County  CoC Sacramento Co.
Sacramento Housing and 

Redevelopment Agency

Sandy Piekarski

La Shelle Dozier

Susan Veazey

Celia Yniguez

spiekarski@shra.org

ldozier@shra.org

sveazey@shra.org

cyniguez@shra.org

Salinas/Monterey, San Benito Counties CoC City of Salinas
Community Development 

Dept.

Anastacia E. Wyatt                            

Melissa Ruiz                                         

Anastacia.wyatt@ci.salinas.ca.us

Melissa.Ruiz@ci.salinas.ca.us    

San Bernardino City & County CoC San Bernadino Co.
Community Development and 

Housing
Shanikqua Freeman Shanikqua.freeman@eda.sbcounty.gov

San Diego City and County CoC San Diego Co. Community Development

Megan O'Dowd

Marco De La Toba

Todd Henderson

Marco.delatoba@sdcounty.ca.gov 

megan.odowd@sdcounty.ca.gov

todd.henderson@sdcounty.ca.gov

San Francisco CoC City of San Francisco Nicole T. McCray-Dickerson nicole.mccray-dickerson@sfgov.org

Stockton/San Joaquin County CoC San Joaquin Co.
Community Development 

Dept.
Christine Beccera cbecerra@sjgov.org

San Luis Obispo County CoC San Luis Obispo Co. Dept. of Planning and Building Tony Navarro tnavarro@co.slo.ca.us

Daly/San Mateo County CoC San Mateo Co. Human Services Agency
Doug Frederick

Tracy Choi

dwfrederick@smchousing.org

tchoi@smchousing.org

Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County CoC Santa Barbara Co. Community Services

Stacy Rowe

Miriam Moreno

Dinah Denise Lockhart

srowe@co.santa-barbara.ca.us

mmoreno@co.santa-barbara.ca.us

dlockhart@co.santa-barbara.ca.us

Santa Rosa/Petaluma/Sonoma County CoC Sonoma Co. Community Development Jenny Abramson Jenny.Abramson@sonoma-county.org

Turlock/Modesto/Stanislaus County CoC Stanislaus Co.
Planning and Community 

Development

Ana San Nicholas

Miguel Galvez

sannicolasa@stancounty.com

galvez@stancounty.com

Oxnard/San Buenaventura/Ventura County CoC Ventura Co. County Executive Office
Tara Lynn Carruth

Christy Madden

tara.carruth@ventura.org

christy.madden@ventura.org

Jennifer.harkey@ventura.org 

San Jose/Santa Clara City & County CoC Santa Clara County
County of Santa Clara Office 

of Supportive Housing

Hilary LeAnne Barroga

Kathryn Kaminski

Ben Kong

hilary.barroga@hhs.sccgov.org

Kathryn.Kaminski@hhs.sccgov.org

Ben.Kong@hhs.sccgov.org
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